APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL EMERALD PUBLIC SCHOOL KHATEGAON
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030785
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50749
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BARCHHA BUJURG KHATEGAON DEWAS MP, DEWAS,

MADHYA PRADESH - 455336

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ASHISH AGRAWAL
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID epsktg@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9893607431

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND http://emeraldpublicschool.com/aff.pdf

RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://emeraldpublicschool.com/trust.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF http://emeraldpublicschool.com/noc.pdf

APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, http://emeraldpublicschool.com/rec.pdf

2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://emeraldpublicschool.com/building.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://emeraldpublicschool.com/fire.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE |0 /iemeraldpublicschool.com/self.pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION http://emeraldpublicschool.com/water. pdf
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

http://emeraldpublicschool.com/fees.pdf

http://emeraldpublicschool.com/cal.pdf

http://emeraldpublicschool.com/smc.pdf

http://emeraldpublicschool.com/pta.pdf

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://emeraldpublicschool.com/result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL ASHISH AGRAWAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51
PGT 0
TGT 23
PRT 8
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR JITENDRA SHARMA (M.A. PSYCHOLOGY)

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER VAISHALI TOMAR (MBA HUMAN RESOURCES)

RESULT CLASS: X

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 85 69 69.41

RESULT CLASS: XlI

PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

OK

NO. OF NO. OF

PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:




INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10232
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 30 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 3 & 56

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BvV843f-nz4
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 PRT B.A.

KAVITA TIWARI

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

MAMTA VISHNOI

PRAKASH KHATRI

PURNIMA BILLORE

REWASHANKAR SARAIYA

VIKAS

AJAY SINGH

KANHAIYA PIPLADIYA

PAYAL YADAV

SHEETAL CHAWDA

VINITA JAISWAL

VISHAKHA RATHORE

RANJANA VYAS

RAKSHA SAHU

SWATI DUBEY

USHA DHANGAR

KAVITA VERMA

DINANATH MALVIYA

VIJAY PANDE

ARUN MEENA

KSHAMA VERMA

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

B.Com.

M.A.

M.Com.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.Com.

B.A.

M.Com.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

&/

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

MANISHA PATIDAR

SALONI MEENA

AJAY PAWAR

DEEPAK MEENA

KSHITIJA DEVIDAS SHIRBHATE

LUCKY RATHORE

NARENDRA MALI

NEHA THAKUR

ROSHNI TIWARI

AASHA BARWAL

DEEPAK PRAJAPAT

VINITA RATHORE

VAISHALI TOMAR

TEENA UIKEY

TAHIR KHAN

SHIVANI RATHORE

SHEETAL YADAV

REENA BAGHEL

RAJESHWARI YADAV

PRITI GURJAR

PINKY YADAV

PANKAJ YADAV

NEHA SINGH

GOURAV YADAV

ANAND GURJAR

KIRTI SINGH JODHA

NIKITA LUNIA

SAPNA DULGAJ

ASHISH AGRAWAL

JITENDRA SHARMA

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PET

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.Com.
M.Sc.
M.A.
B.A.
M.Com.
M.B.A. (H.R.)
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.C.A.
B.A.
B.Sc.
M.A.
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
B.A.
m.sC.
B.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.Sc.

M.A. PSYCHOLOGY



