### **APPENDIX-IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	EMERALD PUBLIC SCHOOL KHATEGAON
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030785
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50749
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BARCHHA BUJURG KHATEGAON DEWAS MP, DEWAS, MADHYA PRADESH - 455336
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ASHISH AGRAWAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	epsktg@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9893607431

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/aff.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/rec.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/building.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/fire.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/self.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/water.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/cal.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://emeraldpublicschool.com/result.pdf

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ASHISH AGRAWAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	0
	TGT	23
	PRT	8
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	JITENDRA SHARMA (M.A. PSYCHOLOGY)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	VAISHALI TOMAR (MBA HUMAN RESOURCES)

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	85	59	69.41	ОК

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10232
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BvV843f-nz4

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KAVITA TIWARI	PRT	B.A.
2	MAMTA VISHNOI	TGT	B.Com.
3	PRAKASH KHATRI	PRT	M.A.
4	PURNIMA BILLORE	OTHER	M.Com.
5	REWASHANKAR SARAIYA	OTHER	B.A.
6	VIKAS	OTHER	B.A.
7	AJAY SINGH	TGT	M.Com.
8	KANHAIYA PIPLADIYA	TGT	M.A.
9	PAYAL YADAV	NTT	B.A.
10	SHEETAL CHAWDA	TGT	B.A.
11	VINITA JAISWAL	TGT	M.A.
12	VISHAKHA RATHORE	TGT	M.Sc.
13	RANJANA VYAS	NTT	B.Sc.
14	RAKSHA SAHU	TGT	M.A.
15	SWATI DUBEY	NTT	M.Com.
16	USHA DHANGAR	TGT	B.A.
17	KAVITA VERMA	OTHER	M.Com.
18	DINANATH MALVIYA	OTHER	B.A.
19	VIJAY PANDE	OTHER	B.A.
20	ARUN MEENA	PRT	M.Sc.
21	KSHAMA VERMA	PRT	B.A.

22	MANISHA PATIDAR	TGT	M.Sc.
23	SALONI MEENA	PRT	M.Sc.
24	AJAY PAWAR	TGT	M.A.
25	DEEPAK MEENA	TGT	M.Sc.
26	KSHITIJA DEVIDAS SHIRBHATE	TGT	B.Sc.
27	LUCKY RATHORE	TGT	M.Sc.
28	NARENDRA MALI	TGT	M.A.
29	NEHA THAKUR	OTHER	M.Com.
30	ROSHNI TIWARI	TGT	M.Sc.
31	AASHA BARWAL	TGT	M.A.
32	DEEPAK PRAJAPAT	TGT	B.A.
33	VINITA RATHORE	PRT	M.Com.
34	VAISHALI TOMAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.B.A. (H.R.)
35	TEENA UIKEY	PRT	M.A.
36	TAHIR KHAN	TGT	M.Sc.
37	SHIVANI RATHORE	NTT	M.Sc.
38	SHEETAL YADAV	OTHER	B.C.A.
39	REENA BAGHEL	NTT	B.A.
40	RAJESHWARI YADAV	TGT	B.Sc.
41	PRITI GURJAR	NTT	M.A.
42	PINKY YADAV	PRT	B.Sc.
43	PANKAJ YADAV	OTHER	B.Sc.
44	NEHA SINGH	TGT	B.Sc.
45	GOURAV YADAV	PET	B.A.
46	ANAND GURJAR	TGT	m.sC.
47	KIRTI SINGH JODHA	NTT	B.A.
48	NIKITA LUNIA	TGT	M.A.
49	SAPNA DULGAJ	NTT	B.A.
50	ASHISH AGRAWAL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
51	JITENDRA SHARMA	OTHER	M.A. PSYCHOLOGY